Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

RE

102065777

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Case No: Various
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement _X Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 22, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) See attached Exhibit A
Additional numbers atta	ched? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott R. Bortner Applied Biosystems Group 850 Lincoln Centre Drive Foster City, California 94404-1128 Telephone: 650-570-6667	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 480.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorization to charge additional fees. 8. Deposit account number: 01-2213 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Scott R. Bortner, Reg. No. 34,298 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover	Signature Sheet, attachments and document: Trademarks Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, B

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/23/2002 DBYRNE

5242794 00000174 012213

01 FC:581

480.00 CH

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/imanage;31082;1

9350	4210	4205	4143	4138	4119	4119	4119	4119	4000	3029	1615	Case Number
	S.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Ω 2		24	\mathbb{S}	C2	j		2	모	Sub Case
392896	08/048975	08/280261	08/183104	07/464182	09/273655	08/905855	08/400780	07/436455	07/621485	08/598188	07/361407	Application Number
28-Jun-82	16-Apr-93	25-Jul-94	14-Jan-94	12-Jan-90	23-Mar-99	4-Aug-97	8-Mar-95	14-Nov-89	4-Dec-90	1-Dec-94	5-Jun-89	Filing
RE31974	5593826	5770859	5462748	5166387	6096723	5885778	5654442	5188934	5078361	5841959	5242794	Patent Number
27-Aug-85	14-Jan-97	23-Jun-98	31-Oct-95	24-Nov-92	1-Aug-00	23-Mar-99	5-Aug-97	23-Feb-93	7-Jan-92	24-Nov-98	7-Sep-93	issue Date
Cartridge type separation column and holder assembly for liquid chromatographs	Enzymatic ligation of 3'amino-substituted oligonucleotides	Time of flight mass spectrometer having microchannel plate and modified dynode for improved sensitivity	Biopolymer synthesis apparatus and method	Method of synthesizing sulfurized oligonucleotide analogs with thiuram disulfides	4,7-dichlorofluorescein dyes as molecular probes	Positive opening pinch valve	Robotic interface	Detection of specific sequences in nucleic acids	Tille			

State of New York Department of State State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on MAY 3 0 2000



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

F000525000705

C1-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CT-07

OF

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION
UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, the undersigned, Tony L. White and Thomas P. Livingston, being the duly elected and acting Chairman of the Board and Secretary, respectively, of The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, do hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Perkin-Elmer Corporation (the "Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on December
 13, 1939.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to effect a change authorized by Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York; namely, to amend Article FIRST thereof to change the corporate name of the Corporation.
- 4. To effect the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is PE CORPORATION (NY)."

5. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in Paragraph 4 of this Certificate was authorized in accordance with Section 803(a) of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted on May 22, 2000, and by votes cast by the holder of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon on May 22, 2000.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Certificate this 22nd day of May, 2000, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

Tony L. White

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

Thomas P. Livingston

Secretary

TPLDOCS/CERTAMEND-PKN

3

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

FILED MAY 2 5

The Perkin-Elmer Corporation 761 Main Avenue

06859 Norwalk, CT

PATENT

REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 04/10/2002

RECEIVED FILED!